13/2023 and OJK Regulation No. 29/2023. 

Price Limitation 

The Buyback will be conducted at a price deemed appropriate and fair by the Company with due 
observance of the prevailing regulations, with a maximum Buyback price of Rp9,200,- (nine thousand 
two hundred Rupiah) per share. 

THE ESTIMATED NOMINAL AMOUNT OF ALL SHARES TO BE REPURCHASED AND THE COST OF 
SHARE BUYBACK 

The maximum amount of the Company's shares that will be repurchased is equivalent to the 
maximum purchase value of Rp5,000,000,000,000,- (five trillion Rupiah), which includes brokerage